SB0352/973321/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 352 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 2, strike "**Republican**" and substitute "<u>Political</u>"; in line 4, after "Committee;" insert "<u>altering the number of members elected from each legislative</u> district of Baltimore County to the Baltimore County Democratic Party Central <u>Committee</u>;"; strike beginning with "the" in line 5 down through "Committee" in line 6 and substitute "<u>political party central committees in Baltimore County</u>"; and in line 9, after "4–203(c)(1)" insert "<u>and (2)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

After line 17, insert:

"(2) For the Baltimore County Democratic Party Central Committee:

(i) [20] 10 members, [five] TWO from each district, shall be elected from legislative districts [6, 8, 10, and 11] 11A, 42A, 42B, 43B, AND 44A, each district being located wholly [within] IN Baltimore County;

(ii) [four] 12 members, FOUR FROM EACH DISTRICT, shall be elected from legislative [district 44B that is] DISTRICTS 7A, 11B, AND 44B, EACH DISTRICT BEING located wholly in Baltimore County; AND

(iii) [four] 18 members, SIX FROM EACH DISTRICT, shall be elected from [that part of] legislative [district 7 that is] DISTRICTS 6, 8, AND 10, EACH DISTRICT BEING located WHOLLY in Baltimore County[:

(iv) four members shall be elected from that part of legislative district 12 that is located in Baltimore County; and

SB0352/973321/01 Ways and Means Committee Amendments to SB 352 Page 2 of 2

(v) five members, of which two members shall be from delegate district 42A and three members shall be from delegate district 42B, shall be elected from legislative district 42 that is located wholly in Baltimore County].".